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2024/2025 Wheat Kings Regular Season Record: 13-8-3-1 Home: 9-3-3-1 Road: 4-5-0-0

Head Coach: Marty Murray | 63-53-15-3 WHL (Reg Season) games coached |
All-Time Record: 63-53-15-3 | Playoff Record: 0-4

STATS LEADERS):
Goals (13) - Marcus Nguyen Assists (17) – Jaxon Jacobson
Points (26) – Marcus Nguyen PIMS (45) – Ben Binder Nord
Plus/Minus (13) – Matteo Michels Shots (82) - Matteo Michels
Wins (7) – Carson Bjarnason Shutouts (1) – Carson Bjarnason
Save % (.915) – Carson Bjarnason Goals Against Average (2.65) - Ethan Eskit

NEWS & NOTES:

Last Game: For the second straight game, the Brandon Wheat Kings put together a complete 60-minute
effort that resulted in minimal chances against, plenty of scoring at 5-on-5, and a 5-1 win. This time it was
the Red Deer Rebels on the receiving end, as the Wheat Kings earned some revenge for their loss in Red
Deer on November 30. Dominik Petr scored twice and picked up an assist, and Quinn Mantei, Nicholas
Johnson, and Caleb Hadland all had multi-point games, while Carson Bjarnason stopped 21 of just 22 shots
thrown his way.

Are We Sure He’s A Rookie?: For the second time this season, Jaxon Jacobson has been named the
WHL’s Rookie of the Week following six points in three games on the Wheat Kings’ Alberta road trip.
Although he’s the youngest forward in the WHL, and youngest player in the Eastern Conference, Jacobson
enters play tonight with 22 points in 22 games, first in the Eastern Conference and tied for third among all
rookies. Jacobson has also played fewer games than all the players ahead of him.

Even Strength Advantage:With 20 points in 25 games, Matteo Michels is comfortable on pace to eclipse
his career-high of 31 points set last season. What makes his offensive outburst all the more impressive is
that Michels has done the overwhelming majority of his scoring at even strength. Michels has just one power
play assist all season long, meaning 19 of his 20 points are at even strength. Those 19 even strength points
are first among Wheat Kings’ skaters.

Game 26 vs Prince Albert: The Raiders snatched two points right from under the Wheat Kings’ nose the
last time these teams met, erasing a three-goal deficit in the third period and winning in overtime, and that
started a run for the Raiders that’s seen them climb into a playoff spot in the Eastern Conference. The
Raiders are 8-1-1 in their last ten games, and come in fresh off a 4-3 win over the Calgary Hitmen. The
Wheat Kings are 1-0-1 against the Raiders, and will see them again the very next weekend in Prince Albert.

Milestone Watch:

Luke Shipley: Needs 1 point to get to 100 career points

Charlie Elick: Played his 150th career game against the Medicine Hat Tigers on November 29

Nolan Flamand: Needs eight points for 150 in his career and eight assists for 100 in his career.

www.wheatkings.com



Who’s Hot: Nicholas Johnson extended his point streak to five games with two assists against the Red Deer
Rebels. Jaxon Jacobson has a four-game point streak going during which he has picked up seven points.
Dominik Petr put up a goal and two assists against the Rebels, and has points in back-to-back games.
Matteo Michels is on a two-game goal streak.

WHEAT KINGS VS RAIDERS SCHEDULE

September 27 Brandon 4 at Prince Albert 1

November 9 Prince Albert 5 at Brandon 4 (OT)

December 7 Prince Albert at Brandon

December 14 Brandon at Prince Albert

January 4 Brandon at Prince Albert

February 18 Prince Albert at Brandon

NOTABLE INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

Despite being a regular on the power play, Marcus Nguyen has been more prolific while down a man. He
has more shorthanded goals in his career (14) than power play goals (12). Nguyen scored the first
shorthanded goal of the season for the Wheat Kings against the Spokane Chiefs on October 16. Last
season, he was second in the league with six shorthanded goals.

GEOGRAPHICAL BREAKDOWN (* indicates rookie):
BC – (1) – Luke Shipley

Saskatchewan – (7) –Rhett Ravndahl, Nolan Flamand, Quinn Mantei, Roger McQueen, Raiden Zacharias,
Joby Baumuller, Nigel Boehm*
Alberta – (8) – Marcus Nguyen, Nicholas Johnson, Charlie Elick, Caleb Hadland, Carter Klippenstein, Ethan
Eskit, Dylan Ronald*, Ben Binder Nord*
Manitoba – (4) – Carson Bjarnason, Jaxon Jacobson*, Brady Turko*, Easton Odut*,
Quebec - (1) - Giorgos Pantelas*
United States (1): Matteo Michels (Texas)
Europe - (2) Dominik Petr (CZE), Adam Belusko* (SVK)

ROSTER AGE BREAKDOWN (* indicates rookie):
2004 – (3) – (Flamand, Nguyen, Shipley)
2005 – (6) – (Bjarnason, Mantei, Michels, Johnson, Ravndahl, Petr)
2006 - (7) - (Elick, McQueen, Hadland, Klippenstein, Eskit, Ronald, Zacharias)
2007 - (4) - (Baumuller, Turko, Odut, Binder Nord)
2008 - (3) - (Pantelas*, Jacobson*, Boehm*)

DID YOU KNOW:

Bragging Rights: Both Jaxon Jacobson and Giorgos Pantelas wore the maple leaf for Team Canada at the
World Under-17s, continuing a run of Wheat Kings representing Canada at the event. Both players came
back with medals, as Jacobson represented Canada Red and Pantelas suited up for Canada White with the
two teams meeting in the gold medal game. The final bragging rights went to Pantelas, as his squad took
home the gold medal.

The Most Wonderful Time Of The Year: Three members of the Brandon Wheat Kings will attend camps
with an opportunity to represent their squads at the 2024-25 World Junior Hockey Championship.
Goaltender Carson Bjarnason is one of four goaltenders invited to Team Canada’s camp, while forward
Dominik Petr and defenseman Adam Belusko will attend camp with Czechia and Slovakia respectively.

www.wheatkings.com
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Game Notes Raiders @ Wheat Kings Dec. 7/24 

SETTING IT UP: 

Prince Albert (12-9-3-0) shook off a loss on Tuesday night and beat the Calgary Hitmen 4-3 on 
Friday at the Art Hauser Centre. Lukas Dragicevic scored his second goal of the season in the 
second period, while Niall Crocker scored the game winning goal late in the third period. Justice 
Christensen and Krzysztof Macias also had goals in the win. Tonight, the Raiders pay a visit to 
Brandon to take on the Wheat Kings (13-9-3-1). The season series is tied at one game apiece, 
with Prince Albert winning the most recent game on November 9, when they won 5-4 in 
overtime at Westoba Place. 

BRING ON THE BEARS: 

Justice Christensen scored the first goal of the game last night against Calgary, and it unleashed 
the teddy bears. Last night was Prince Albert’s teddy bear toss game, and the Raider captain 
struck 9:56 into the first period, ripping a one timer home from the blue line. It was his fifth goal 
of the season. 

WRAPPING UP THE FIRST HALF: 

The Raiders only have five games left in the first half of the 2024-25 season, including tonight’s 
game in Brandon. On Tuesday, they’ll host the Moose Jaw Warriors before welcoming the 
Wheat Kings to the Art Hauser Centre on Saturday. On the 17 and 18, Prince Albert will finish up 
the first half of the schedule with games in Edmonton and Calgary respectively. 

APPROACHING MILESTONES: 

Lukas Dragicevic: Two assists away from 150 career. 

Brayden Dube: Four games away from 150. 

Niall Crocker: Five games away from 250. 

TALE OF THE TAPE: 

Raiders Regular Season Stats 

Goals For: 87 

Goals Against: 91 

Shots For: 718 

Shots Against: 835 

Powerplay: 30/104 (28.8%) 

Penalty Kill: 67/92 (72.8%) 
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# PLAYER POS GP G A PTS +/- PIM SHOTS PPG SHG GWG OT

2 Sobry, Tyrone D 23 2 1 3 -1 21 20 0 0 0 0
3 Dragicevic, Lukas D 22 2 26 28 -8 27 79 1 0 0 0
5 Pederson, Doogan D 24 2 6 8 -3 13 31 0 0 0 0
7 Christensen, Justice D 24 5 11 16 -3 35 54 0 0 2 0
8 Vochvest, Vojtech D 22 0 0 0 2 23 12 0 0 0 0
10 Rudolph, Daxon* D 20 1 5 6 -4 14 42 0 0 0 0

15 Dube, Brayden RW 24 11 11 22 12 10 64 1 0 1 0
17 Peardon, Cole C 15 1 2 3 -5 6 26 0 0 1 0
18 Chenier, Oli LW 22 2 2 4 -7 10 30 2 0 1 0
19 Oiring, Aiden C 24 11 24 35 3 14 52 7 0 0 0
20 Moroz, Luke LW 24 3 7 10 1 2 27 0 0 1 0
22 Derkatch, Dayce* C 13 1 2 3 -2 0 9 0 0 0 0
23 Boychuk, Riley* C 20 2 4 6 -2 2 14 0 0 0 0
24 Crocker, Niall RW 24 9 17 26 -4 22 53 5 0 1 0
25 Meunier, Ty* LW 24 4 1 5 -3 0 23 0 0 0 0
26 Mrsic, Tomas C 22 17 17 34 -3 10 94 9 0 3 0
27 Bibeau, Ethan* C 22 5 4 9 -5 17 15 0 0 1 0
29 Lodewyk, Harrison C 17 2 2 4 -5 37 23 0 0 0 0
34 Macias, Krzysztof LW 17 6 10 16 -6 12 59 4 0 0 0

# PLAYER POS GP GAA SV% W L OTL SOL SO MIN SVS GA SOGP SOW SOGA SOSVS SO%
30 Hildebrand, Max G 20 3.41 0.906 10 6 3 0 1 1109 606 63 1 1 0 3 100.0%

With Prince Albert
33 Fortin, Dimitri G 3 2.69 0.918 2 1 0 0 0 178 90 8 0 0 0 0 0.0%

PRINCE ALBERT RAIDERS

2024-25 REGULAR SEASON STATS

DEFENCEMEN

FORWARDS

GOALIES



Prince Albert Raiders (12-9-3-0) vs. Brandon Wheat Kings (13-8-3-1)
Dec 7, 2024 -- Westoba Place - Brandon, MB

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

30 Max Hildebrand 6'1 188 20 10 6 3 0 1 3.41 0.906

33 Dimitri Fortin 6'1 173 8 3 3 0 0 0 4.10 0.886

35 Steele Bass 6'1 155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Tyrone Sobry D 6'1 178 23 2 1 3 21 -1

3 Lukas Dragicevic RD 6'2 196 22 2 26 28 27 -7

5 Doogan Pederson D 6'3 176 24 2 6 8 13 -3

7 Justice Christensen D 5'9 185 24 5 11 16 35 -3

8 Vojtech Vochvest D 5'10 192 22 0 0 0 23 2

10 Daxon Rudolph D 6'1 195 20 1 5 6 14 -4

15 Brayden Dube RW 5'10 178 24 11 11 22 10 12

17 Cole Peardon C 6'0 177 15 1 2 3 6 -5

18 Oli Chenier LW 5'10 190 22 2 2 4 15 -7

19 Aiden Oiring C 5'7 172 24 11 24 35 14 3

20 Luke Moroz LW 5'9 152 23 3 7 10 2 1

22 Dayce Derkatch LW 5'8 133 13 1 2 3 0 -2

23 Riley Boychuk C 5'9 160 20 2 4 6 2 -2

24 Niall Crocker RW 6'4 197 24 9 17 26 18 -4

25 Ty Meunier LW 5'8 160 24 4 1 5 0 -3

26 Tomas Mrsic C 6'0 170 22 17 17 34 10 -3

27 Ethan Bibeau C 6'1 185 22 5 4 9 17 -5

29 Harrison Lodewyk C 5'11 193 17 2 2 4 37 -5

34 Krzysztof Macias LW 5'11 196 17 6 10 16 12 -6

Team Staff

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

50 Ethan Eskit 5'10 185 11 6 2 1 1 0 2.65 0.907

64 Carson Bjarnason 6'3.5 208 15 7 6 2 0 1 2.89 0.915
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

5 Dylan Ronald LD 5'11 180 23 1 6 7 19 2

7 Charlie Elick RD 6'3 203 23 0 6 6 20 2

8 Quinn Mantei LD 6'0 186 21 2 13 15 7 7

9 Jaxon Jacobson C 5'9.5 176 22 5 17 22 16 0

10 Caleb Hadland LW 5'10 186 25 9 4 13 21 7

12 Nigel Boehm LD 6'1 177 22 1 2 3 12 6

13 Roger McQueen C 6'5 193 8 8 3 11 18 0

14 Adam Belusko D 5'11 187 21 0 2 2 16 2

17 Joby Baumuller RW 5'11 185 20 4 4 8 17 3

18 Raiden Zacharias RW 5'8 186 5 0 1 1 0 2

19 Carter Klippenstein LW 6'3 180 18 3 4 7 10 6

20 Ben Binder Nord LW 6'0.5 162 20 1 1 2 45 -1

27 Luke Shipley RD 6'0 186 25 3 13 16 19 10

39 Easton Odut LW 5'8 164 18 2 1 3 8 -4

55 Rhett Ravndahl RD 6'1 184 22 1 1 2 8 -7

62 Nicholas Johnson RW 6'2 200 10 7 7 14 9 5

71 Brady Turko RW 5'11 167 25 4 7 11 6 4

72 Marcus Nguyen RW 5'10" 182 25 13 13 26 36 5

82 Dominik Petr C 6'2 165 22 8 16 24 6 2

84 Giorgos Pantelas RD 6'2 190 18 1 2 3 13 2

88 Matteo Michels C 5'10. 170 25 9 11 20 6 13

91 Nolan Flamand C 5'9.5 181 24 6 14 20 8 5

Team Staff
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Prince Albert Raiders vs Brandon Wheat Kings Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2024 - 25 Regular Season Brandon 1-0-1-0 Prince Albert 1-1-0-0

Head to Head Record 2023 - 24 Regular Season Brandon 5-3-0-0 Prince Albert 3-5-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Brandon 16-10-2-0 Prince Albert 12-14-1-1

Brandon vs. Prince Albert Last 5 Years record at Brandon Brandon 8-4-2-0 Prince Albert 6-7-1-0

Brandon vs. Prince Albert Last 5 Years record at Prince
Albert Brandon 8-6-0-0 Prince Albert 6-7-0-1

Previous Meetings This Season

Prince Albert 5 @ Brandon 4 (Nov 9 2024)
Final OT
Brandon 4 @ Prince Albert 1 (Sep 27 2024)
Final

Match Up

Prince Albert Brandon

Team Record 12-9-3-0 -- 27 points 13-8-3-1 -- 30 points

Division Ranking 4th East 3rd East

Conference Ranking 8th Eastern 6th Eastern

League Ranking 15th 11th

Past 10 Games 8-1-1-0 4-4-2-0

Streak 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Last Game 4-3 W vs Calgary (Dec 6 2024) Final 5-1 W vs Red Deer (Dec 6 2024) Final

Home Record 6-4-3-0 9-3-3-1

Away Record 6-5-0-0 4-5-0-0

GF 87 89 

GA 91 76 

PP (Overall) (30/104) 28.8% (17/90) 18.9%

PP (Home) (14/58) 24.1% (8/48) 16.7%

PP (Away) (16/46) 34.8% (9/42) 21.4%

PK (Overall) (25/92) 72.8% (16/84) 81.0%

PK (Home) (9/53) 83.0% (8/49) 83.7%

PK (Away) (16/39) 59.0% (8/35) 77.1%

PP vs. Opp. (1/6) 16.7% (2/7) 28.6%

PK vs. Opp. (2/7) 71.4% (1/6) 83.3%

Leading Rookie Bibeau (5-4-9) Jacobson (5-17-22)

Most PIM Lodewyk - 37 Binder Nord - 45

Team PIM/GM 12.5/Game 13.0/Game

Leading Scorers Oiring (11-24-35) Nguyen (13-13-26)

Mrsic (17-17-34) Petr (8-16-24)

Dragicevic (2-26-28) Jacobson (5-17-22)

Crocker (9-17-26) Michels (9-11-20)

Dube (11-11-22) Flamand (6-14-20)

Last 5 Games 4-3 W vs Calgary (Dec 6 2024) Final 5-1 W vs Red Deer (Dec 6 2024) Final

3-2 L vs Red Deer (Dec 3 2024) Final 5-1 W @ Edmonton (Dec 1 2024) Final

3-2 W vs Lethbridge (Nov 30 2024) Final 4-2 L @ Red Deer (Nov 30 2024) Final

6-5 W @ Swift Current (Nov 29 2024) Final 7-5 L @ Medicine Hat (Nov 29 2024) Final

5-0 W vs Regina (Nov 23 2024) Final 7-3 W vs Swift Current (Nov 23 2024) Final

Leading After 1st 5-2-0-0 8-2-1-1

Leading After 2nd 9-1-0-0 10-1-2-1

Tied After 1st 6-3-3-0 2-1-2-0

Tied After 2nd 2-1-1-0 2-1-0-0
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Trailing After 1st 1-4-0-0 3-5-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 1-7-2-0 1-6-1-0

Out Shooting Opponents 4-4-1-0 9-4-1-1

Out Shot by Opponents 7-5-2-0 4-3-1-0

1 Goal Games 6-3-3-0 2-1-3-1

2 Goal Games 2-3-0-0 1-3-0-0

3 Goal Games 2-1-0-0 6-3-0-0
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Prince Albert Raiders vs Brandon Wheat Kings Head to Head
Brandon Wheat Kings
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

82 Dominik Petr 2 3 1 4 0 -2

72 Marcus Nguyen 2 3 0 3 4 3

91 Nolan Flamand 2 0 3 3 2 2

13 Roger McQueen 1 1 1 2 2 2

27 Luke Shipley 2 0 2 2 0 -1

10 Caleb Hadland 2 1 0 1 5 4

20 Ben Binder Nord 2 0 1 1 9 1

7 Charlie Elick 2 0 1 1 2 3

8 Quinn Mantei 2 0 1 1 0 2

5 Dylan Ronald 2 0 1 1 0 -1

17 Joby Baumuller 2 0 0 0 0 2

14 Adam Belusko 1 0 0 0 2 0

12 Nigel Boehm 2 0 0 0 4 1

50 Ethan Eskit 2 0 0 0 0 0

9 Jaxon Jacobson 1 0 0 0 0 -1

19 Carter Klippenstein 2 0 0 0 0 0

88 Matteo Michels 2 0 0 0 0 -2

39 Easton Odut 2 0 0 0 0 -1

55 Rhett Ravndahl 2 0 0 0 0 -1

71 Brady Turko 2 0 0 0 0 -2

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%

50 Ethan Eskit 2 1 0 1 0 120:53 6 2.98 0.908

Prince Albert Raiders
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

15 Brayden Dube 2 2 1 3 0 2

3 Lukas Dragicevic 2 0 3 3 7 -1

7 Justice Christensen 2 1 1 2 6 1

27 Ethan Bibeau 2 1 0 1 0 -1

24 Niall Crocker 2 1 0 1 7 -2

22 Dayce Derkatch 1 1 0 1 0 1

23 Riley Boychuk 1 0 1 1 0 0

34 Krzysztof Macias 1 0 1 1 0 2

20 Luke Moroz 2 0 1 1 0 0

26 Tomas Mrsic 2 0 1 1 4 -4

19 Aiden Oiring 2 0 1 1 2 -2

18 Oli Chenier 2 0 0 0 0 -1

30 Max Hildebrand 2 0 0 0 0 0

21 X Lukás Král 1 0 0 0 0 -1

29 Harrison Lodewyk 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Ty Meunier 2 0 0 0 0 0

11 X Cedricson Okitundu 1 0 0 0 0 1

11 X Brandon Osborne 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 X Norwin Panocha 1 0 0 0 0 -1

17 Cole Peardon 2 0 0 0 4 0

5 Doogan Pederson 2 0 0 0 0 -1

10 Daxon Rudolph 1 0 0 0 2 -1

28 X Jonah Sivertson 1 0 0 0 0 0

2 Tyrone Sobry 1 0 0 0 0 1

8 Vojtech Vochvest 1 0 0 0 0 -2

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Max Hildebrand 2 1 1 0 0 120:36 7 3.48 0.883
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Prince Albert Raiders vs Brandon Wheat Kings Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Prince Albert Raiders Brandon Wheat Kings

Goals Sep. 21 at MJ 6
Nov. 29 at SC 6

Nov. 23 SC 7

Assists Nov. 29 at SC 11 Nov. 23 SC 11

Points Nov. 29 at SC 17 Nov. 23 SC 18

Penalty Minutes Dec. 6 CGY 32 Oct. 11 at MH 40

Minors Dec. 6 CGY 11 Oct. 11 at MH 10

Majors Oct. 12 at PG 3 Oct. 11 at MH 4

Shots Dec. 3 RD 43 Sep. 20 MJ 46
Sep. 28 at SAS 46

Power Play Goals Nov. 15 TC 3 Sep. 21 at REG 2
Oct. 12 at LET 2
Nov. 29 at MH 2

Goals By Both Teams Nov. 1 SC 13 Nov. 29 at MH 12

Goals in 1st Oct. 18 at VIC 4 Oct. 16 SPO 3
Dec. 6 RD 3

Goals in 2nd Oct. 14 at KEL 3
Nov. 23 REG 3
Nov. 29 at SC 3

Nov. 23 SC 5

Goals in 3rd Nov. 9 at BDN 4 Sep. 20 MJ 4

Short Handed Goals Dec. 6 CGY 0 Oct. 16 SPO 1

Winning Margin Nov. 23 REG 5 Sep. 21 at REG 4
Nov. 23 SC 4
Dec. 1 at EDM 4
Dec. 6 RD 4

Most PIM Dec. 6 CGY 40 Oct. 11 at MH 40

Most Shots Dec. 3 RD 43 Sep. 20 MJ 46
Sep. 28 at SAS 46

Most Shots in 1st Nov. 20 MH 16 Nov. 2 MH 17

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 14 at KEL 20 Oct. 25 SAS 21

Most Shots in 3rd Dec. 3 RD 22 Sep. 28 at SAS 20

Fewest Shots Oct. 12 at PG 19 Oct. 11 at MH 22

Fewest Shots in 1st Dec. 3 RD 4 Dec. 1 at EDM 6

Fewest Shots in 2nd Sep. 28 at SC 5 Nov. 22 TC 5

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 15 at KAM 5 Nov. 9 PA 3

Most Saves Nov. 20 MH 52 Nov. 22 TC 42

Most Saves in 1st Nov. 20 MH 16 Nov. 22 TC 16

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 9 SPO 22 Oct. 26 CGY 18

Most Saves in 3rd Nov. 20 MH 23 Oct. 8 EVT 15

Most Saves in 4th Nov. 20 MH 52 Nov. 22 TC 42
Schedule
Date

Sep. 27 Brandon 4 at Prince Albert 1 Final

Nov. 9 Prince Albert 5 at Brandon 4 Final OT

Dec. 7 Prince Albert at Brandon 7:00 pm CST

Dec. 14 Brandon at Prince Albert 7:00 pm CST

Jan. 4 Brandon at Prince Albert 7:00 pm CST
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Standings
Eastern Conference
East Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Saskatoon Blades 26 42 17 6 1 2 37 0.712 98 77 197 12 16 1-2 11-0-1-1 6-6-0-1 6-3-0-1 3-0-0-1

2 Swift Current Broncos 27 41 15 11 0 1 31 0.574 105 105 283 11 13 2-1 11-5-0-0 4-6-0-1 4-5-0-1 1-0-0-0

3 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 43 13 8 3 1 30 0.600 89 76 324 11 13 0-1 9-3-3-1 4-5-0-0 4-4-2-0 2-0-0-0

4 Prince Albert Raiders 24 44 12 9 3 0 27 0.563 87 91 299 10 11 1-0 6-4-3-0 6-5-0-0 8-1-1-0 1-0-0-0

5 Regina Pats 28 40 7 17 2 2 18 0.321 71 118 300 3 6 1-2 4-8-0-2 3-9-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-1-0-0

6 Moose Jaw Warriors 27 41 6 17 3 1 16 0.296 85 127 241 6 6 0-1 4-7-0-1 2-10-3-0 2-6-1-1 0-3-0-0
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Medicine Hat Tigers 29 39 16 12 1 0 33 0.569 116 100 421 14 15 1-0 10-4-1-0 6-8-0-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

2 Red Deer Rebels 28 40 14 11 1 2 31 0.554 78 98 421 12 13 1-2 9-2-1-0 5-9-0-2 5-3-0-2 0-1-0-0

3 Lethbridge Hurricanes 26 42 14 10 1 1 30 0.577 89 87 364 13 14 0-1 10-2-1-0 4-8-0-1 4-5-0-1 2-0-0-0

4 Calgary Hitmen 26 42 13 9 3 1 30 0.577 97 84 258 10 13 0-1 7-2-1-1 6-7-2-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Edmonton Oil Kings 26 42 12 12 1 1 26 0.500 87 81 359 11 11 1-1 7-3-0-0 5-9-1-1 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0
Western Conference
B.C. Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Victoria Royals 28 40 15 8 3 2 35 0.625 104 99 332 10 12 3-2 6-2-2-2 9-6-1-0 5-3-1-1 3-0-0-1

2 Prince George Cougars 27 41 14 8 3 2 33 0.611 107 92 407 13 14 0-2 9-1-3-2 5-7-0-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0

3 Vancouver Giants 26 42 12 10 4 0 28 0.538 100 110 302 9 12 0-0 8-5-1-0 4-5-3-0 3-5-2-0 1-0-0-0

4 Kamloops Blazers 28 40 12 15 1 0 25 0.446 93 108 300 9 12 0-0 7-7-0-0 5-8-1-0 3-7-0-0 0-2-0-0

5 Kelowna Rockets 25 43 11 11 2 1 25 0.500 106 92 303 11 11 0-1 7-4-2-1 4-7-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-0-0
U.S. Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Everett Silvertips 28 40 22 3 2 1 47 0.839 135 70 290 19 22 0-1 10-1-1-1 12-2-1-0 8-0-1-1 9-0-1-1

2 Spokane Chiefs 28 40 19 9 0 0 38 0.679 112 89 390 15 18 1-0 10-3-0-0 9-6-0-0 8-2-0-0 7-0-0-0

3 Tri-City Americans 26 42 18 6 2 0 38 0.731 111 94 327 11 17 1-0 10-2-1-0 8-4-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-1-0

4 Portland Winterhawks 26 42 13 11 2 0 28 0.538 96 107 336 9 11 2-0 6-5-1-0 7-6-1-0 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0

5 Seattle Thunderbirds 28 40 10 15 2 1 23 0.411 81 121 444 5 6 4-1 7-4-1-1 3-11-1-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Wenatchee Wild 26 42 9 13 3 1 22 0.423 83 104 323 7 8 1-1 6-8-2-0 3-5-1-1 4-4-1-1 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Teams who have clinched Division title
z = Regular Season Champion

Friday, December 6 2024
Red Deer 1 at Brandon 5 (Final)
Kelowna 1 at Everett 4 (Final)
Seattle 5 at Kamloops 2 (Final)
Medicine Hat 3 at Lethbridge 4 (Final)
Swift Current 3 at Moose Jaw 2 (Final)
Calgary 3 at Prince Albert 4 (Final)
Regina 2 at Prince George 4 (Final)
Vancouver 3 at Tri-City 2 (Final OT)
Spokane 6 at Wenatchee 2 (Final)

Saturday, December 7 2024
Calgary at Saskatoon 7:00 PM
Prince Albert at Brandon 7:00 PM
Red Deer at Swift Current 7:00 PM
Edmonton at Medicine Hat 7:00 PM
Kamloops at Prince George 6:00 PM
Vancouver at Portland 6:00 PM
Kelowna at Victoria 6:05 PM
Seattle at Everett 6:05 PM
Wenatchee at Spokane 6:05 PM

Sunday, December 8 2024
Regina at Edmonton 4:00 PM
Kelowna at Victoria 3:05 PM
Everett at Wenatchee 4:00 PM
Vancouver at Portland 4:00 PM
Spokane at Seattle 5:05 PM
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Wildcard Standings
Eastern Conference
East Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Saskatoon Blades 26 17 6 1 2 37 0.712 98 77 3-0-0-1 6-3-0-1

2 Swift Current Broncos 27 15 11 0 1 31 0.574 105 105 1-0-0-0 4-5-0-1

3 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 13 8 3 1 30 0.600 89 76 2-0-0-0 4-4-2-0
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Medicine Hat Tigers 29 16 12 1 0 33 0.569 116 100 0-1-0-0 6-3-1-0

2 Red Deer Rebels 28 14 11 1 2 31 0.554 78 98 0-1-0-0 5-3-0-2

3 Lethbridge Hurricanes 26 14 10 1 1 30 0.577 89 87 2-0-0-0 4-5-0-1
Eastern Conference Wildcard
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

7 Calgary Hitmen 26 13 9 3 1 30 0.577 97 84 0-1-0-0 6-3-1-0

8 Prince Albert Raiders 24 12 9 3 0 27 0.563 87 91 1-0-0-0 8-1-1-0

9 Edmonton Oil Kings 26 12 12 1 1 26 0.500 87 81 0-1-0-0 4-6-0-0

10 Regina Pats 28 7 17 2 2 18 0.321 71 118 0-1-0-0 2-6-1-1

11 Moose Jaw Warriors 27 6 17 3 1 16 0.296 85 127 0-3-0-0 2-6-1-1

Western Conference
B.C. Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Victoria Royals 28 15 8 3 2 35 0.625 104 99 3-0-0-1 5-3-1-1

2 Prince George Cougars 27 14 8 3 2 33 0.611 107 92 1-0-0-0 5-4-1-0

3 Vancouver Giants 26 12 10 4 0 28 0.538 100 110 1-0-0-0 3-5-2-0
U.S. Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Everett Silvertips 28 22 3 2 1 47 0.839 135 70 9-0-1-1 8-0-1-1

2 Spokane Chiefs 28 19 9 0 0 38 0.679 112 89 7-0-0-0 8-2-0-0

3 Tri-City Americans 26 18 6 2 0 38 0.731 111 94 0-1-1-0 6-3-1-0
Western Conference Wildcard
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

7 Vancouver Giants 26 12 10 4 0 28 0.538 100 110 1-0-0-0 3-5-2-0

8 Kamloops Blazers 28 12 15 1 0 25 0.446 93 108 0-2-0-0 3-7-0-0

9 Kelowna Rockets 25 11 11 2 1 25 0.500 106 92 0-1-0-0 5-4-1-0

10 Seattle Thunderbirds 28 10 15 2 1 23 0.411 81 121 1-0-0-0 5-5-0-0

11 Wenatchee Wild 26 9 13 3 1 22 0.423 83 104 0-1-0-0 4-4-1-1
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saskatoon Blades 26 42 17 6 1 2 37 0.712 98 77 1-2 12 16 11-0-1-1 6-6-0-1 6-3-0-1 3-0-0-1

2 Medicine Hat Tigers 29 39 16 12 1 0 33 0.569 116 100 1-0 14 15 10-4-1-0 6-8-0-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

3 Swift Current Broncos 27 41 15 11 0 1 31 0.574 105 105 2-1 11 13 11-5-0-0 4-6-0-1 4-5-0-1 1-0-0-0

4 Red Deer Rebels 28 40 14 11 1 2 31 0.554 78 98 1-2 12 13 9-2-1-0 5-9-0-2 5-3-0-2 0-1-0-0

5 Lethbridge Hurricanes 26 42 14 10 1 1 30 0.577 89 87 0-1 13 14 10-2-1-0 4-8-0-1 4-5-0-1 2-0-0-0

6 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 43 13 8 3 1 30 0.600 89 76 0-1 11 13 9-3-3-1 4-5-0-0 4-4-2-0 2-0-0-0

7 Calgary Hitmen 26 42 13 9 3 1 30 0.577 97 84 0-1 10 13 7-2-1-1 6-7-2-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

8 Prince Albert Raiders 24 44 12 9 3 0 27 0.563 87 91 1-0 10 11 6-4-3-0 6-5-0-0 8-1-1-0 1-0-0-0

9 Edmonton Oil Kings 26 42 12 12 1 1 26 0.500 87 81 1-1 11 11 7-3-0-0 5-9-1-1 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

10 Regina Pats 28 40 7 17 2 2 18 0.321 71 118 1-2 3 6 4-8-0-2 3-9-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-1-0-0

11 Moose Jaw Warriors 27 41 6 17 3 1 16 0.296 85 127 0-1 6 6 4-7-0-1 2-10-3-0 2-6-1-1 0-3-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Everett Silvertips 28 40 22 3 2 1 47 0.839 135 70 0-1 19 22 10-1-1-1 12-2-1-0 8-0-1-1 9-0-1-1

2 Victoria Royals 28 40 15 8 3 2 35 0.625 104 99 3-2 10 12 6-2-2-2 9-6-1-0 5-3-1-1 3-0-0-1

3 Spokane Chiefs 28 40 19 9 0 0 38 0.679 112 89 1-0 15 18 10-3-0-0 9-6-0-0 8-2-0-0 7-0-0-0

4 Tri-City Americans 26 42 18 6 2 0 38 0.731 111 94 1-0 11 17 10-2-1-0 8-4-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-1-0

5 Prince George Cougars 27 41 14 8 3 2 33 0.611 107 92 0-2 13 14 9-1-3-2 5-7-0-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0

6 Portland Winterhawks 26 42 13 11 2 0 28 0.538 96 107 2-0 9 11 6-5-1-0 7-6-1-0 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0

7 Vancouver Giants 26 42 12 10 4 0 28 0.538 100 110 0-0 9 12 8-5-1-0 4-5-3-0 3-5-2-0 1-0-0-0

8 Kamloops Blazers 28 40 12 15 1 0 25 0.446 93 108 0-0 9 12 7-7-0-0 5-8-1-0 3-7-0-0 0-2-0-0

9 Kelowna Rockets 25 43 11 11 2 1 25 0.500 106 92 0-1 11 11 7-4-2-1 4-7-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-0-0

10 Seattle Thunderbirds 28 40 10 15 2 1 23 0.411 81 121 4-1 5 6 7-4-1-1 3-11-1-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

11 Wenatchee Wild 26 42 9 13 3 1 22 0.423 83 104 1-1 7 8 6-8-2-0 3-5-1-1 4-4-1-1 0-1-0-0

Division leaders (marked with a *) are automatically seeded first and second.
x = Teams who have clinched a playoff spot.
y = Teams who have clinched Division title
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Gavin McKenna MH 29 19 39 58

2 Andrew Cristall KEL 19 18 29 47

3 Carter Bear EVT 26 22 24 46

4 Berkly Catton SPO 26 13 33 46

5 Tyler MacKenzie EVT 28 22 22 44

6 Luke Mistelbacher SC 27 17 27 44

7 Shea Van Olm SPO 27 26 17 43

8 Oasiz Wiesblatt MH 28 13 27 40

9 Clarke Caswell SC 25 10 30 40

10 Brady Birnie SC 27 15 24 39

11 Ben Kindel CGY 25 15 23 38

12 Kyle Chyzowski POR 26 18 19 37

13 Emmitt Finnie KAM 25 17 20 37

14 Ben Riche SAS 25 16 21 37

15 Borya Valis PG 25 15 22 37

16 Terik Parascak PG 23 14 23 37

17 Oliver Tulk CGY 26 13 24 37

18 Dominik Rymon EVT 27 13 24 37

19 Cameron Schmidt VAN 23 24 12 36

20 Several Players Tied 35

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Shea Van Olm SPO 27 26

2 Cameron Schmidt VAN 23 24

3 Carter Bear EVT 26 22

4 Tyler MacKenzie EVT 28 22

5 Hunter St. Martin MH 26 20

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Gavin McKenna MH 29 39

2 Berkly Catton SPO 26 33

3 Clarke Caswell SC 25 30

4 Andrew Cristall KEL 19 29

5 Several Players Tied 27

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Aiden Foster PG 27 75

2 Nate Corbet KEL 29 68

3 Oasiz Wiesblatt MH 28 66

4 Brayden Holberton SEA 27 61

5 Ashton Cumby SEA 28 55

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Oasiz Wiesblatt MH 28 28

2 Aiden Foster PG 27 25

3 Ashton Cumby SEA 28 20

4 Several Players Tied 19

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Brayden Holberton SEA 27 7

2 Max Graham KEL 21 7

3 Nate Corbet KEL 29 6

4 Several Players Tied 5

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Tomas Mrsic PA 22 10

2 Shea Van Olm SPO 27 10

3 Carter Bear EVT 26 9

4 Rowan Calvert SAS 26 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Hunter St. Martin MH 26 4

2 Rilen Kovacevic MJ 23 3

3 Kyle Chyzowski POR 26 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Gavin McKenna MH 29 143

2 Dominik Rymon EVT 27 113

3 Hunter St. Martin MH 26 112

4 Emmitt Finnie KAM 25 109

5 Several Players Tied 108

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Connor Bear REG 22 5 14 35.7

2 * Ethan Bibeau PA 22 5 15 33.3

3 Cameron Schmidt VAN 23 24 78 30.8

4 * Tyus Sparks VAN 14 4 14 28.6

5 Shea Van Olm SPO 27 26 99 26.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Carter Bear EVT 26 7

2 Shea Van Olm SPO 27 6

3 Logan Wormald LET 26 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Kaden Hammell EVT 27 37

2 Tyler MacKenzie EVT 28 34

3 Dominik Rymon EVT 27 26

4 Tarin Smith EVT 27 26

5 Several Players Tied 25

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Matej Pekar SEA 3 5

2 Several Players Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Jesse Sanche EVT 15 836 11 2 1 0 1 30 2.15 0 0 0 0 0.000 354 324 0.915

2 Evan Gardner SAS 20 1178 13 5 1 0 1 50 2.55 1 0 0 2 1.000 605 555 0.917

3 Ethan Eskit BDN 11 612 6 2 1 1 0 27 2.65 0 1 2 4 0.500 291 264 0.907

4 Alex Worthington EDM 21 1251 11 9 0 1 1 56 2.69 1 1 3 11 0.727 641 585 0.913

5 Dawson Cowan SPO 22 1304 15 6 0 0 2 62 2.85 1 0 0 0 0.000 637 575 0.903

6 Carson Bjarnason BDN 15 892 7 6 2 0 1 43 2.89 0 0 0 0 0.000 503 460 0.915

7 Harrison Meneghin MH 16 901 7 8 0 0 1 44 2.93 1 0 0 1 1.000 404 360 0.891

8 Alex Garrett EVT 12 681 8 1 1 1 1 34 3.00 0 1 1 2 0.500 306 272 0.889

9 Joshua Ravensbergen PG 20 1210 13 3 3 1 0 61 3.03 0 1 1 2 0.500 619 558 0.901

10 Jayden Kraus VIC 21 1183 10 4 3 2 0 62 3.14 2 2 5 14 0.643 648 586 0.904

11 Jake Pilon KEL 11 645 6 2 1 1 1 34 3.16 0 1 2 3 0.333 337 303 0.899

12 Chase Wutzke RD 23 1269 11 8 0 1 0 67 3.17 1 1 3 7 0.571 700 633 0.904

13 Dylan Ernst KAM 22 1252 9 11 1 0 1 68 3.26 0 0 0 0 0.000 709 641 0.904

14 Daniel Hauser WEN 15 890 5 6 2 1 0 49 3.30 0 1 1 3 0.667 473 424 0.896

15 Rhett Stoesser KEL 10 526 3 4 1 1 0 29 3.31 0 1 2 2 0.000 297 268 0.902

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Dawson Cowan SPO 15

2 Lukas Matecha TC 14

3 Evan Gardner SAS 13

4 Joshua Ravensbergen PG 13

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 11

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Jackson Unger LET 711

2 Dylan Ernst KAM 641

3 Chase Wutzke RD 633

4 Kelton Pyne REG 616

5 Max Hildebrand PA 606

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Jackson Unger LET 11

2 Dylan Ernst KAM 11

3 Kelton Pyne REG 11

4 Alex Worthington EDM 9

5 Reid Dyck SC 9

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Evan Gardner SAS 50 555 0.917

2 Jesse Sanche EVT 30 324 0.915

3 Carson Bjarnason BDN 43 460 0.915

4 Alex Worthington EDM 56 585 0.913

5 Ethan Eskit BDN 27 264 0.907

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Dawson Cowan SPO 1304

2 Jackson Unger LET 1276

3 Chase Wutzke RD 1269

4 Kelton Pyne REG 1254

5 Dylan Ernst KAM 1252

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Scott Ratzlaff SEA 3

2 * Ondrej Stebeták POR 2

3 Jayden Kraus VIC 2

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Dawson Cowan SPO 2

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Gavin Garland TC 25 16 15 31

2 * Landon DuPont EVT 24 5 21 26

3 * Tommy Lafreniere KAM 28 12 10 22

4 * Jaxon Jacobson BDN 22 5 17 22

5 * Cooper Williams SAS 26 6 14 20

6 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 10 9 19

7 * Markus Loponen VIC 26 8 11 19

8 * Ryan Lin VAN 22 1 18 19

9 * Mathis Preston SPO 22 10 7 17

10 * Lukas Sawchyn EDM 26 3 13 16

11 * Shaeffer Gordon-Carroll MH 29 4 11 15

12 * David Lewandowski SAS 19 7 7 14

13 * Matej Pekar SEA 24 5 9 14

14 * Jaxon Fuder RD 23 7 6 13

15 * Lee Shurgot PG 27 4 9 13

16 * Carson Carels PG 22 2 11 13

17 * Caine Wilke EVT 25 6 6 12

18 * Jordan Duguay POR 26 5 7 12

19 * Asanali Sarkenov SPO 17 4 8 12

20 Several Players Tied 11

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Gavin Garland TC 25 16

2 * Tommy Lafreniere KAM 28 12

3 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 10

4 * Mathis Preston SPO 22 10

5 * Markus Loponen VIC 26 8

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Landon DuPont EVT 24 21

2 * Ryan Lin VAN 22 18

3 * Jaxon Jacobson BDN 22 17

4 * Gavin Garland TC 25 15

5 * Cooper Williams SAS 26 14

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Jaxon Fuder RD 23 47

2 * Ben Binder Nord BDN 20 45

3 * Jaxson Pawlenchuk SEA 15 31

4 * Torretto Marrelli VAN 24 30

5 * Clarke Schaefer EVT 18 29

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Niilopekka Muhonen MH 22 12

2 * Jaxon Fuder RD 23 11

3 * Dayton Deschamps REG 26 11

4 * Matej Pekar SEA 24 11

5 Several Players Tied 10

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Jaxon Fuder RD 23 5

2 * Ben Binder Nord BDN 20 5

3 * Kolby Gapter VAN 12 4

4 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 4

2 * Tommy Lafreniere KAM 28 4

3 * Cruz Pavao TC 21 3

4 * Landon DuPont EVT 24 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Carsyn Dyck POR 26 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Tommy Lafreniere KAM 28 89

2 * Landon DuPont EVT 24 76

3 * Jaxon Jacobson BDN 22 70

4 * Gavin Garland TC 25 67

5 * Mathis Preston SPO 22 66

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ethan Bibeau PA 22 5 15 33.3

2 * Tyus Sparks VAN 14 4 14 28.6

3 * Gavin Garland TC 25 16 67 23.9

4 * Liam Ruck MH 22 7 30 23.3

5 * Cohen Poulin RD 22 5 22 22.7

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 3

2 * Jaxon Fuder RD 23 2

3 * Gavin Garland TC 25 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Gavin Garland TC 25 21

2 * Landon DuPont EVT 24 19

3 * Axel Hurtig CGY 26 18

4 * David Lewandowski SAS 19 13

5 * Brayden Klimpke SAS 25 13

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Matej Pekar SEA 3 5

2 * Jaxon Fuder RD 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Jaxon Fuder RD 1 1 100.0

2 * Matej Pekar SEA 3 5 60.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Tarin Smith EVT 27 7 24 31

2 Caden Price KEL 24 6 25 31

3 Bryce Pickford MH 24 12 17 29

4 Tyson Jugnauth POR 24 6 22 28

5 Viliam Kmec PG 24 4 24 28

6 Brayden Crampton SPO 28 3 25 28

7 Lukas Dragicevic PA 22 2 26 28

8 Mazden Leslie VAN 24 6 20 26

9 * Landon DuPont EVT 24 5 21 26

10 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 21 9 14 23

11 Grayson Burzynski SC 27 6 17 23

12 Noah Chadwick LET 24 7 15 22

13 Will Sharpe LET 25 2 19 21

14 Jackson Smith TC 26 2 19 21

15 Several Players Tied 19

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Bryce Pickford MH 24 12

2 Hunter Mayo RD 25 11

3 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 10

4 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 21 9

5 Several Players Tied 7

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Lukas Dragicevic PA 22 26

2 Caden Price KEL 24 25

3 Brayden Crampton SPO 28 25

4 Viliam Kmec PG 24 24

5 Tarin Smith EVT 27 24

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Nate Corbet KEL 29 68

2 Ashton Cumby SEA 28 55

3 Kaleb Hartmann SEA 26 43

4 Brady Ness MJ 27 42

5 Seth Fryer VIC 28 38

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Ashton Cumby SEA 28 20

2 Nate Corbet KEL 29 19

3 Aleksey Chichkin REG 23 17

4 Several Players Tied 16

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Nate Corbet KEL 29 6

2 Brady Ness MJ 27 4

3 Bryce Pickford MH 24 4

4 * Kolby Gapter VAN 12 4

5 Seth Tansem WEN 24 4

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 21 6

2 Bryce Pickford MH 24 5

3 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 4

4 Hunter Mayo RD 25 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Hunter Mayo RD 25 96

2 John Babcock REG 28 93

3 Bryce Pickford MH 24 92

4 Brayden Crampton SPO 28 91

5 Kaden Hammell EVT 27 85

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 10 50 20.0

2 Owen Schoettler SPO 28 4 24 16.7

3 Ethan Mittelsteadt VAN 25 4 30 13.3

4 Bryce Pickford MH 24 12 92 13.0

5 Grayson Burzynski SC 27 6 47 12.8

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 21 3

2 Nate Misskey VIC 23 3

3 * Keaton Verhoeff VIC 23 3

4 Kaden Hammell EVT 27 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Kaden Hammell EVT 27 37

2 Tarin Smith EVT 27 26

3 Eric Jamieson EVT 27 25

4 Viliam Kmec PG 24 21

5 * Landon DuPont EVT 24 19

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Tyson Jugnauth POR 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Tyson Jugnauth POR 1 2 50.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Prince Albert Raiders 24 104 30 28.8 4

2 Spokane Chiefs 28 105 30 28.6 8

3 Portland Winterhawks 26 112 31 27.7 1

4 Victoria Royals 28 105 28 26.7 0

5 Everett Silvertips 28 108 28 25.9 3

6 Saskatoon Blades 26 84 21 25.0 2

7 Lethbridge Hurricanes 26 101 25 24.8 6

8 Prince George Cougars 27 106 26 24.5 1

9 Vancouver Giants 26 97 23 23.7 8

10 Medicine Hat Tigers 29 109 25 22.9 2

11 Kamloops Blazers 28 102 23 22.5 4

12 Edmonton Oil Kings 26 112 25 22.3 0

13 Seattle Thunderbirds 28 90 20 22.2 2

14 Swift Current Broncos 27 100 22 22.0 3

15 Calgary Hitmen 26 115 24 20.9 4

16 Kelowna Rockets 25 82 17 20.7 3

17 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 90 17 18.9 0

18 Wenatchee Wild 26 118 22 18.6 11

19 Moose Jaw Warriors 27 73 13 17.8 5

20 Tri-City Americans 26 100 17 17.0 2

21 Regina Pats 28 89 15 16.9 3

22 Red Deer Rebels 28 96 15 15.6 5

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Wenatchee Wild 26 108 17 84.3 5

2 Edmonton Oil Kings 26 107 18 83.2 3

3 Prince George Cougars 27 112 19 83.0 4

4 Tri-City Americans 26 104 18 82.7 4

5 Portland Winterhawks 26 95 17 82.1 7

6 Spokane Chiefs 28 110 20 81.8 4

7 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 84 16 81.0 1

8 Moose Jaw Warriors 27 84 18 78.6 3

9 Everett Silvertips 28 102 23 77.5 8

10 Saskatoon Blades 26 75 17 77.3 0

11 Lethbridge Hurricanes 26 110 25 77.3 4

12 Medicine Hat Tigers 29 123 28 77.2 7

13 Kamloops Blazers 28 98 23 76.5 3

14 Calgary Hitmen 26 78 19 75.6 1

15 Swift Current Broncos 27 82 21 74.4 3

16 Red Deer Rebels 28 121 31 74.4 2

17 Regina Pats 28 111 30 73.0 2

18 Prince Albert Raiders 24 92 25 72.8 0

19 Kelowna Rockets 25 84 23 72.6 4

20 Victoria Royals 28 102 28 72.5 3

21 Vancouver Giants 26 97 27 72.2 4

22 Seattle Thunderbirds 28 119 34 71.4 5

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT

1 Tri-City Americans 9 6 2 1 0 16 0.889

2 Saskatoon Blades 8 4 1 1 2 13 0.813

3 Spokane Chiefs 4 3 0 1 0 8 1.000

4 Kamloops Blazers 4 3 1 0 0 7 0.875

5 Everett Silvertips 6 3 2 0 1 9 0.750

6 Regina Pats 8 3 2 1 2 12 0.750

7 Calgary Hitmen 7 3 3 0 1 10 0.714

8 Vancouver Giants 7 3 4 0 0 10 0.714

9 Swift Current Broncos 5 2 0 2 1 9 0.900

10 Portland Winterhawks 6 2 2 2 0 10 0.833

11 Brandon Wheat Kings 6 2 3 0 1 8 0.667

12 Victoria Royals 10 2 3 3 2 15 0.750

13 Lethbridge Hurricanes 3 1 1 0 1 4 0.667

14 Medicine Hat Tigers 3 1 1 1 0 5 0.833

15 Red Deer Rebels 5 1 1 1 2 7 0.700

16 Seattle Thunderbirds 8 1 2 4 1 13 0.813

17 Prince Albert Raiders 5 1 3 1 0 7 0.700

18 Prince George Cougars 6 1 3 0 2 7 0.583

19 Wenatchee Wild 6 1 3 1 1 8 0.667

20 Edmonton Oil Kings 3 0 1 1 1 4 0.667

21 Kelowna Rockets 3 0 2 0 1 3 0.500

22 Moose Jaw Warriors 4 0 3 0 1 4 0.500
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